

Witness present and duly sworn on 26.10.2024**Examination in chief by Advocate for Petitioner.**

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my Chief-examination. The contents of the said Affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and I have affixed my signatures after going through its contents.

The documents that are produced before the court are marked as Exhibits as:-

- | | |
|------------|---|
| Ex.P-1 & 2 | True copies of FIR & FIS |
| Ex.P-3 | True copy of charge sheet |
| Ex.P-4 & 5 | True copies of spot mahazar & rough sketch |
| Ex.P-6 | True copy of IMV report |
| Ex.P-7 | True copy of wound certificate |
| Ex.P-8 & 9 | True copy of my Aadhar card and DL(After comparing the originals found correct) |
| Ex.P-10 | Discharge summary |
| Ex.P-11 | Bank statement |
| Ex.P-12 | Prescriptions(20inNos) |
| Ex.P-13 | Medical bills (69in Nos) total amount of Rs.42,913/- |

No representation of Respondents. To provide opportunity, the cross examination of Pw-1 is deferred.

(Computerised to my dictation in the Open Court).

R.O.I. & A.C.

IIAddl. Judge